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GENERAL DESCRIPTION

GENERAL EXITING REQUIREMENTS

TABLE/SECTION/REFERENCE

PROJECT NAME: LIBATIONS EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE 250 FEET IBC SECTION 1017.2
PROJECT LOCATION: 25 SE 3RD ST, LEES SUMMIT, MO 64063 DEAD END CORRIDOR 20 FEET IBC SECTION 1020.4 s
COUNTY: JACKSON COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL 30' FEET, OR 75' IF OCC. < 50 IBC SECTION 1029.8 \“‘
COLLINS WEBB ARCHITECTURE MIN. CORRIDOR WIDTH 44", OR 36" IF OCC. < 50 IBC SECTION 1020.2 Jﬁ )
307B SW MARKET STREET P Y (o |
LEES SUMMIT, MISSOURI 64063 POSTING OF OCCUPANT LOAD OINNG - 10425 —Up—
APPLICABLE CODES: T L v
INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE - 2018 ED. EVERY ROOM OR SPACE THAT IS AN ASSEMBLY OCCUPANCY SHALL HAVE THE OCCUPANT LOAD AR v
INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE - 2018 ED. OF THE ROOM OR SPACE POSTED IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE, NEAR THE MAIN EXIT OR EXIT NG
INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE - 2018 ED. ACCESS DOORWAY FROM THE ROOM OR SPACE. POSTED SIGNS SHALL BE OF AN APPROVED BAR - 85S.F. ’
INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE - 2018 ED. LEGIBLE PERMANENT DESIGN AND SHALL BE MAINTAINED BY THE OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT. -
NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE - 2017 ED. ol e /
INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE - 2018 ED. S /
ADA STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN - 2010 ED. EXIT REQUIREMENTS TABLE/SECTION/REFERENCE STORAGE - 125 S F. N.IC N.IC. /
ICC/ANSI A117.1: ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES - 2009 ED. = L NIe
A. REQUIRED CAPACITY 7@:’ Q . ,,l —
11 1 PN
CODE INFORMATION TABLE/SECTION/REFERENCE 1. STARS - 0.3" / PERSON IBC SECTION 1005 ELECTRIC - 50 S.F. == v
2. OTHER COMPONENTS - 0.2" / PERSON LI - =
BUILDING/PROJECT USE: BAR IBC SECTION 303 3. OTHER COMPONENTS WITHIN THEATER ROOMS - 0.22" / PERSON IR N.LC. N
CONSTRUCTION TYPE TYPE IIB (EXISTING - FULLY SPRINKLERED) IBC TABLE 601 L LN — :
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION GROUP "A2" NEW ASSEMBLY IBC SECTION 303 B. MINIMUM NUMBER /
BUILDING FRAME
1. OCCUPANT LOAD OF 1-500 PERSONS - 2 EXITS PER STORY IBC SECTION 1006.3.2 MAX: 250'-0" MAX. EXIT '(:EEX;
BASE ALLOWABLE AREA A2 28,500 SQ. FT. IBC SECTION 506.2 2. OCCUPANT LOAD OF 501-1000 PERSONS - 3 EXITS PER STORY TRAVEL
3. OCCUPANT LOAD OF MORE THAN 1000 PERSONS - 4 EXITS PER STORY PROVIDED: 73'-6" DISTANCE
ACTUAL TENANT AREA (GROSS) 1,675 SQ. FT.
ALLOWABLE STORIES 3 STORIES IBC TABLE 504.4
ACTUAL NUMBER OF STORIES > STORIES - EXISTING - 1 STORY TENANT IMPROVEMENT 1. ISJQICI?CT(SL\:JLINEC,:NV[JI ?ﬁﬁg—éi ?(I)GNAGE ON EACH FLOOR FOR EXIT STAIRWELL, FLOOR DISCHARGE, AND ROOF TOP ACCESS 1ST ELOOR - LIFE SAFETY
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT i BC TABLE 504.3 2. PROVIDE SIGNAGE "IN FIRE EMERGENCY DO NOT USE ELEVATOR, USE EXIT STAIRS" IN ACCORDANCE WITH IBC (3002.3) J
: ' 3. EVACUATION DIAGRAM BRQVIDED IN ACCORRANCE WITHLLSC 7.10.8.5 1/8" = 1'-0"
ACTUAL HEIGHT IN FEET EXISTING
{ /i
FIRE RESISTIVE REQUIREMENTS TABLE/SECTION/REFERENCE f OCCUPANT LOAD: LEVEL 1
PRIMARY FRAME 0 HRS IBC TABLE 601 LOUNGE 70 OCC LOUNGE: 15 SFIOCC ]{:\)
NON-BEARING WALLS 0 HRS IBC TABLE 601 BAR 10CC BAR: 100 SF/OCC
BEARING WALLS INT./ EXT. 0 INT./2 EXT. HRS IBC TABLE 601 STORAGE/UTILITY 10CC STORAGE: 300 SF/OCC DINING - 1343 S.F.
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 0 HRS IBC TABLE 601 TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD 72 OCCUPANTS
CEILING/ROOF 0 HRS IBC TABLE 601 |
CORRIDORS 0 HRS IBC TABLE 1018.1 EXITS REQUIRED THIS LEVEL 2EXITS BAR-S8SF. ] / R
FIRE EXTINGUISHERS (-- EXITS PROVIDED THIS LEVEL 2EXITS = ——
1. PROVIDE PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS IN OCCUPANCIES AND LOCATIONS AS REQUIRED BY THE FIRE PREVENTION CODE. SEE PLANS FOR SUGGESTED LOCATIONS. NOTIFY OCCUPANT LOAD: LEVEL 2 B ORD-F i E E .
ARCHITECT OF ANY PROPOSED RELOCATION OR IF A CONFLICT IS ENCOUNTERED. ' ION W/ -
2. PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE INSTALLED, INSPECTED, AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 10, STANDARD FOR PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS. ——
LOUNGE 90 0CC LOUNGE:  15SF/OCC MAX: 250'-0" MAX. EXIT i
BAR 10cC BAR: 100 SF/OCC TRAVEL f FE-1 -
CEILING HEIGHT NOTES: (IBC 1208) \_ TotALoGCuPANT LoRD 51 0CCUPANTS oROVIDED:6-o | DISTANCE 10 l Ton
(N O A A Y
1. ALL MEANS OF EGRESS TO HAVE A MINIMUM CEILING HEIGHT OF 7'-6" A.F.F., NOR SHALL HAVE ANY PROJECTION FROM THE CEILING BE LESS THAN 68" AFF. EXITS REQUIRED THIS LEVEL 2EXITS EENENEEE u
2. OCCUPIED SPACES, HABITABLE SPACES AND CORRIDORS SHALL HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 76" A.F.F. EXITS PROVIDED THIS LEVEL 2EXITS
3. BATHROOMS, TOILET ROOMS, KITCHENS, STORAGE ROOMS AND LAUNDRY ROOMS SHALL HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 7'-0" AF.F. e
INTERIOR FINISHES > s o
GROUP A MAX. FLAME SPREAD LEVEL 2 910CC -
( TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD 163 TOTAL OCCUPANTS 2ND FLOOR - LIFE SAFETY
EXIT ENCLOSURES CLASS B 803.9 IBC \ 1/8" = 1'-0"
LOBBIES & CORRIDORS CLASS B 803.9 IBC EXITS REQUIRED THIS LEVEL 2EXITS
EXITS PROVIDED THIS LEVEL 2EXITS
ALL OTHER SPACES CLASS C 803.9 IBC
TEXTILES CLASS A (0-25) IBC 803.1.3, 803.5.1, 803.5.2
SMOKE DEVELOPED 0-450 TABLE/SECTION/REFERENCE PLUMBING FIXTURES
NOTE: A
Decorative Materials and Trim (including plastics) must comply with EXISTING PLUMBING FIXTURES
TOTAL WATER CLOSETS: = 3 PROVIDED - EXISTING
LAVATORIES: = 3 PROVIDED - EXISTING
DRINKING FOUNTAINS: = PROVIDED AT BAR
SERVICE SINKS: = 1 PROVIDED - EXISTING
| |
 — | m— | m—
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1 HOUR SMOKE BARRIER

2 HOUR BEARING WALL

1 HOUR BEARING WALL

40" |=—— CALCULATED EXIT

WIDTH REQD (IN.)

~<— MIN. WIDTH OF
MEANS OF EGRESS
COMPONENT (IN.)

DECRIPT.
NUMBER OF 200
OCCUPANTS EXITING
EXIT WIDTH .
PROVIDED (N.) "1 60
NUMBER OF
OCCUPANTS EXITING 200\
CALCULATED EXIT
WIDTH REQD (IN.) W
EXIT WIDTH
PROVIDED (IN.)
<j »  FROM ROOM OR LEVEL
X = CLEAR WIDTH OF OPENING IN INCHES
F.E.C.
=  FIRERISER CABINET
F.A.C.P
FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL

FDC :

FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION

KNOX BOX
ACCESSIBLE EGRESS
COMPONENT
e =— — =P MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE

INDICATES FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET(FE)
LOCATION WITH 75-0" RADIUS COVERAGE AREA.
SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR FE TYPE.

INDICATES KITCHEN/ BAR FIRE EXTINGUISHER
(FE) LOCATION WITH 75'-0" RADIUS COVERAGE
AREA. SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR FE TYPE.

GENERAL NOTES:
FLOOR PLANS

1. ARCHITECTURAL ELEVATION 100'-0"

2. DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THE FLOOR PLAN ARE TO THE
FACE OF GYP. BOARD/ WALL (FOG), FACE OF MASONRY
(FOM), FACE OF CONCRETE WALLS (FOC), AND COLUMN
GRID LINES, UNLESS NOTED OR SHOWN OTHERWISE.

3. NOTE: WALL THICKNESSES ARE ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
AND PER WALL TYPES. SEE GENERAL SHEETS.

4. MAINTAIN AND PROTECT EXISTING EXPANSION JOINTS
DURING CONSTRUCTION. PATCH/REPAIR/REPLACE TO
MATCH EXISTING RATINGS AS REQUIRED ON THE SHELL
PORTION OF PROJECT.
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A.  DRAWINGS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC ONLY AND o
N~
1. GENERAL PROVISIONS: CONTRACTION AND TO ACCOMMODATE PIPE INSULATION. STMBOL DESCRIPTION R e e e e A0 - N
A. PROVIDE ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY FOR THE COMPLETE INSTALLATION OF 2. INTERIOR PARTITIONS: 16 GAUGE GALVANIZED STEEL, PACK BETWEEN PIPE AND SLEEVE WITH FIRE S SANITARY SEWER (ABOVE GRADE) BLANS FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS. THAT MAY e
THE PLUMBING AND MECHANICAL SYSTEMS OUTLINED. SAFING AND CAULK AT EACH END WITH FIRE RESISTANT SEALANT. NOT BE SPECIFICALLY CALLED OUT IN. THIS 0 N
B. OBTAIN ALL PERMITS, FEES, LICENSES, INSPECTIONS, AND CERTIFICATIONS OF COMPLIANCE OR 3. ROOF: PROSET OR EQUAL, MANUFACTURED PVC SCHEDULE 40 PIPE SLEEVE WITH WATERPROOF PORTION OF THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS = ©
APPROVAL AS REQUIRED BY AUTHORITIES. SEAL. COORDINATE WITH ROOFING CONTRACTOR AND FLASH AS REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN ROOF - —SS——— SANITARY SEWER (BELOW GRADE) NOTIFY ARCHITECT, ENGINEER AND/OR OWNER OF - *
C. ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS, CODES AND WARRANTY. CONFLICTS OR_ DISCREPANGIES. PRIOR TO ($) -
REGULATIONS OF THE GOVERNMENTAL BODIES HAVING JURISDICTION OVER THE SITE. 4, PLUMBING VENTS: FLASH ROOF VENT INTO ROOFING SYSTEM AS REQUIRED BY THE ROOFING D CONDENSATE DRAIN SUBMISSION OF BID T g
D. ALL TESTING REQUIRED BY AUTHORITIES SHALL BE CONSIDERED PART OF THIS WORK. CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN THE EXISTING ROOF WARRANTY. ALL PLUMBING VENT TERMINALS SHALL : - I -
E. DURING CONSTRUCTION, ALL FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT, PIPE, DUCT, ETC. SHALL BE COVERED, PLUGGED, TERMINATE A MINIMUM OF 12° ABOVE ROOF OR EQUAL TO HEIGHT OF PARAPET, WHICHEVER IS v VENT PIPING = 2
OR CAPPED AS REQUIRED TO KEEP CLEAN AND UNDAMAGED. ALL DAMAGED ITEMS SHALL BE RESTORED GREATER. B. VCV%%R[(’)%EE 'TNRSATS*ELSLA.TFQNE,?SFUFE’ELUX'B&'&TSXS[IEMS T 3 E
L(():CCI_:)EIT(/iI,[l\l(/é\ll_E CONDITION OR REPLACED. ALL PROTECTIVE COVERING SHALL BE REMOVED BEFORE FINAL F. PROVIDE CHROME PLATED ESCUTCHEONS ON ALL PIPE ENTERING FINISHED AREAS. G G = GAS PIPING LESS THAN 2 PSI ORDERLY INSTALLATION AND AVOID CONFLICTS. (@ é 2
‘ INSTALL PIPING AS TIGHT TO STRUCTURE AS (« 4 -
F. PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY CUTTING AND PATCHING OF WALLS, FLOORS, CEILINGS, AND ROOFS AS INSULATION: VPG = GAS PIPING 5 PS| POSSIBLE. COORDINATE INSTALLATION OF PIPING < 22
NECESSARY. PATCH AROUND ALL OPENINGS SHALL MATCH ADJACENT AREA. COORDINATE ALL ROOFING A ALL INSULATIONS AND ACCESSORIES SHALL HAVE A FIRE HAZARD CLASSIFICATION WITH A FLAME MPG = 10 AVOID. CONFLICTS WITH ELEGTRICAL PANELS s 3
WORK WITH OWNER OR RESPONSIBLE PARTY, SO THAT THE EXISTING ROOFING WARRANTY WILL BE SPREAD RATING OF NOT OVER 25, A FUEL CONTRIBUTION RATING OF NOT OVER 50, AND A SMOKE LIGHTING FIXTURES. ETC. VERIFY SPACE ’ fe A =
MAINTAINED. DEVELOPMENT RATING OF NOT OVER 50, IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA. o o o GAS PIPE ON ROOF, G OR MPG AVAILABLE ABOVE ALL CEILINGS PRIOR TO ANY Ie » 3
G. CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE ALL WORK AND MATERIALS AGAINST DEFECT FOR A PERIOD OF ONE B. PIPE INSULATION (ABOVE GRADE): CABRICATION OF INSTALLATION D $ 2
YEAR FROM FINAL ACCEPTANCE. 1. THE PIPE INSULATION USED SHALL HAVE A THERMAL CONDUCTWVITY OF 0.27 BTU PER cw COLD WATER PIPING ' 3 - =
. ASPECION O L ST WS CONTUCTOR AL HOROLY AN HASET W T S I o8 L6 C. N PG 15 SHOM 1 0T Z W
’ ’ ) ' 2. FIBERGLASS INSULATION WITH FACTORY APPLIED VAPOR BARRIER, ASJ JACKET, FACTORY APPLIED HW HOT WATER PIPING LOCATIONS. FIELD MEASURE FINAL PIPING ) —
ANY SPECIAL OR UNUSUAL PROBLEMS, CONFLICTS, OR OBSTRUCTIONS THAT AFFECT HIS BID. C i
PRESSURE SEALING LONGITUDE LAP JOINT, NO STAPLES, ZESTON PREMOLDED PVC FITTING LOCATIONS PRIOR TO FABRICATION AND MAKE O ~a
. FOR THE PURPOSE OF CLEARNESS AND LEGIBILITY, THE MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING DRAWINGS ARE , — =
COVERS. INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER’'S RECOMMENDATIONS. ADJUSTMENTS AS REQUIRED TO FIT PIPING WITHIN
FSSENTIALLY DIAGRAMMATIC AND DO NOT SHOW ALL OFFSETS AND FITTINGS REQUIRED FOR — 5 PIPE ELBOW DOWN ®) <
3. FLEXIBLE CLOSED CELL ELASTOMERIC THERMAL INSULATION, UNSLIT OR PRESUT WITH PRESSURE THE AVAILABLE SPACE. VERIFY THAT FINAL =
INSTALLATION. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. THE SIZE AND LOCATION OF EQUIPMENT IS SHOWN TO , O
SENSITIVE ADHESIVE SYSTEM FOR CLOSURE AND VAPOR SEALING, EQUAL TO ARMSTRONG AP EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS MEET MANUFACTURER'S =
SCALE WHEREVER POSSIBLE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AND DATA AS INDICATED -0 PIPE ELBOW UP
ON THE DRAWINGS AND IN THE SPECIFICATION SECTIONS WHERE MECHANICAL WORK INTERFACES WITH ARMAFLEX OR ARMAFLEX 2000. RECOMMENDATIONS REGARDING SERVICE @
OTHER TRADES. 4. INSULATION SCHEDULE: ) CLEARANCE AROUND EQUIPMENT. g
J. IN THE EVENT OF A CONFLICT OR INCONSISTENCY BETWEEN ITEMS INDICATED ON THE PLANS OR WITH a. DOMESTIC COLD WATER: 1/2 > CATE VALVE 0. EXACT LOCATION AND ELEVATIONS OF AL <
CODE REQUIREMENTS, THE NOTE OR CODE WHICH PRESCRIBES AND ESTABLISHES THE MORE COMPLETE b.  DOMESTIC HOT WATER: 1 '
0B OR MIGHER STANDARD SHALL PREVALL. DN BACKFLOW PREVENTER EXISTING UTILITIES SHALL BE VERIFIED PRIOR TO
K. INSTALL MATERIALS AND SYSTEMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND APPROVED . TESTING, BALANCING AND CLEANING: ANY INSTALLATION OR CONNECTIONS THEREOF.
SUBMITTALS. INSTALL MATERIALS IN PROPER RELATION WITH ADJACENT CONSTRUCTION AND WITH A. ALL PIPING SHALL BE TESTED FOR LEAKS BEFORE BEING CONCEALED IN WALL CONSTRUCTION OR 1e) BALL VALVE © PROVIDE SHIELDED ADAPTOR COUPLINGS FOR
UNIFORM APPEARANCE FOR EXPOSED WORK. COORDINATE WITH WORK OF OTHER SECTIONS. COMPLY COVERED WITH INSULATION. :
WITH APPLICABLE REGULATIONS AND CODE REQUIREMENTS. PROVIDE PROPER CLEARANCES FOR B. SEWER AND VENT PIPING SHALL BE HYDROSTATICALLY TESTED WITH NO LESS THAN 10 FEET OF HEAD L STRAINER CONNECTIONS OF PVC DWV TO CAST IRON
SERVICING. FOR A PERIOD OF NOT LESS THAN 15 MINUTES, PER THE LOCAL PLUMBING CODE, WITH NO LFAKS. N SANITARY, WASTE AND VENT PIPE.
L. INCLUDE ALL BASIC MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION METHODS INCLUDING PIPES, PIPE FITTINGS, AND C. DOMESTIC WATER PIPING SHALL BE HYDROSTATICALLY TESTED AT A PRESSURE OF NOT LESS THAN DE
SPECIALTIES AND SUPPORTING DEVICES. VALVES. PIPE AND VALVE IDENTIFICATION. PUMPS. VIBRATION 1-1/2 TIMES THE OPERATING PRESSURE, BUT NOT LESS THAN 60 PSI, FOR A PERIOD OF NOT LESS PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE F. REFER TO PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE FOR
ISOLATION. ETC ' : ’ : THAN 2 HOURS, WITH NO LEAKS. MINIMUM BRANCH WASTE AND VENT PIPE SIZING.
M. FURNISH ADEQUATE ACCESS PANELS AND DOORS TO ALLOW FOR FUTURE PIPING ALTERATIONS, D. THE INSPECTION AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION SHALL BE NOTIFIED AT LEAST 24 HOURS PRIOR TO Nﬁ PLUG VALVE SAWCUT EXISTING FLOOR AS REQUIRED FOR
REPLACEMENT, AND MAINTENANCE OF PIPING. PROPERLY IDENTIFY ALL ACCESS PANELS AND DOORS. PERFORMANCE OF ALL TESTS SO THAT THEY TESTS MAY BE WITNESSED IF DEEMED NECESSARY. G. C G Q
2 % CONTROL VALVE INSTALLATION OF NEW UNDERFLOOR PIPING.
A. MANUFACTURERS, MODEL NUMBERS, ETC. INDICATED OR SCHEDULED ON THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE A. THIS PROJECT INVOLVES CONSTRUCTION INSIDE AN EXISTING STRUCTURE. CONTRACTORS, BY
INTERPRETED AS HAVING ESTABLISHED A STANDARD OF QUALITY AND SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS SUBMITTING A BID ARE DEEMED TO BE COMPLETELY FAMILIAR WITH THE EXISTING CONDITIONS OF THE O FLOOR CLEANOUT (FCO) H. %'PSFI%M%E'TL%%?%‘,’QVE?RSHOE’;"ES?TAVNLABLE
LIMITING COMPETITION. ARTICLES, FIXTURES, ETC. OF EQUAL QUALITY BY MANUFACTURERS SHALL BE BUILDING AS IT INFLUENCES THE WORK DESCRIBED. NO CLAIMS FOR EXTRA COMPENSATION WILL BE NFORMATION. PLUMBING CONTRAGTOR. SHALL
ACCEPTABLE, SUBJECT TO STRUCTURAL AND ELECTRICAL CONSTRAINTS OF THE PROJECT DESIGN. CONSIDERED FOR EXISTING CONDITIONS VISIBLE OR REASONABLY INFERABLE FROM A CAREFUL D CLEANOUT AT GRADE (GCO) INCLUDE WORK REQUIRED TO GAMERA AND
EXAMINATION OF THE EXISTING BUILDING CONDITIONS. | LOCATE SEWER LINES PRIOR. To START OF WORK
3. PLUMBING. B. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSPECT THE EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS AT THE SITE AND THE CONTRACT | WALL CLEANOUT (WCO) FIELD VERIFY EXACT LOCATION AND ADEQUATE
A. PROVIDE AN APPROVED WATER HAMMER ARRESTOR FOR EACH PLUMBING FIXTURE SUPPLY AS DOCUMENTS PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY WORK TO DETERMINE WHAT EFFECT THE EXISTING INVERT ELEVATION FOR CONNECTION OF NEW
REQUIRED BY FIXTURE MANUFACTURER. CONDITIONS WILL HAVE ON THE WORK POTENTIAL. CONTRACTOR SHALL REPORT DISCREPANCIES TO THE S} FLOOR DRAIN SEWER LINES
B. ALL EXPOSED PIPE IN FINISHED AREAS SHALL BE CHROME PLATED BRASS PIPE, NO FERROUS PIPE. ARCHITECT AND INCLUDE IN THE BID ALL COSTS REQUIRED TO MAKE THE WORK MEET EXISTING )
C. PROVIDE CLEANOUTS AT EACH CHANGE IN DIRECTION AND AT 100 FOOT INTERVALS IN STRAIGHT RUNS. CONDITIONS. % FLOOR SINK
D. PROVIDE ACCESS PANELS FOR ALL CONCEALED VALVES AND TRAPS. C. DEMOLITION: DISCONNECT, DEMOLISH, AND REMOVE ABANDONED MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING
E. CLEANOUTS: MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT INDICATED TO BE REMOVED AND NOT INDICATED TO BE SALVAGED OR ] CAPPED PIPE
1. VINYL TILE FLOOR (FCO):JR SMITH #4140, OR EQUAL. REMAIN.
2. QUARRY TILE FLOOR (FCO):JR SMITH #4200, OR EQUAL. D. DISPOSAL AND CLEANUP: REMOVE FROM THE SITE AND LEGALLY DISPOSE OF DEMOLISHED MATERIALS HOSE BIB
3. CARPETED FLOOR (FCO):JR SMITH #4020-Y, OR EQUAL. AND EQUIPMENT NOT INDICATED TO BE SALVAGED.
4. UNFINISHED FLOOR (FCO):JR SMITH #4020, OR EQUAL. F. PROTECT ADJACENT MATERIALS INDICATED TO REMAIN. INSTALL AND MAINTAIN DUST AND NOISE
5. WALL (WCO):JR SMITH #4472, OR EQUAL, 24" ABOVE THE FLOOR. BARRIERS TO KEEP DIRT, DUST, AND NOISE FROM BEING TRANSMITTED TO ADJACENT AREAS. REMOVE
6.  GRADE (GCO):JR SMITH #4256, OR EQUAL, WITH HEAVY DUTY CAST IRON BODY AND COVER. PROTECTION AND BARRIERS AFTER REMODELING OPERATIONS ARE COMPLETE. ABBREVIATIONS
F. ALL SEWER PIPING LOCATED INSIDE THE BUILDING SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH THE FOLLOWING SLOPES. F. REMOVE ALL PIPING TO BE DEMOLISHED BACK TO PIPE MAIN OR EDGE OF PROJECT AREA AND CAP AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR KW KILOWATT
1. INSTALL 2-1/2" AND SMALLER PIPE AT 1/4” PER FOOT FALL. PIPE AFG  ABOVE FINISHED GRADE MAX  MAXIMUM
2. INSTALL 3" AND LARGER PIPE AT 1/8” PER FOOT FALL. G. PIPING AND DUCTS EMBEDDED IN FLOORS, WALLS, AND CEILINGS MAY REMAIN IF SUCH MATERIALS DO BFF  BELOW FINISHED FLOOR MBH 1000 BTU PER HOUR
G. PROVIDE DIELECTRIC UNIONS WITH APPROPRIATE END CONNECTION TO MATCH THE PIPE SYSTEM IN NOT INTERFERE WITH NEW INSTALLATIONS. PIPING AND DUCTS TO REMAIN SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE BFG  BELOW FINISHED GRADE MIN  MINIMUM
WHICH INSTALLED (SCREWED, SOLDERED, OR FLANGED). PROVIDE DIELECTRIC UNIONS ON ALL PIPING ARCHITECT. REMOVE MATERIALS ABOVE ACCESSIBLE CEILINGS. DRAIN AND CAP PIPING AND DUCTS BOP  BOTTOM OF PIPE ORD  OVERFLOW ROOF DRAIN
CONNECTIONS TO HOT WATER HEATERS AND EXPANSION JOINTS. ALLOWED TO REMAIN ABOVE CEILING OR BELOW FLOOR, CONCEALED FROM VIEW, EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE CPVC  CHLORINATED POLYVINYL PG POLYVINYL CHLORIDE
NOTED. PATCH FLOOR TO MATCH EXISTING. CHLORIDE oRY  PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE
4 PIPING H. PIPE AND DUCT SHALL BE CONCEALED WITH NEW OR EXISTING CONSTRUCTION WHENEVER POSSIBLE, CFH  GUBIC FEET PER HOUR (6AS) | UL  UNDERWATER LABORATORES
A. DOMESTIC COLD, AND HOT WATER (ABOVEGROUND). UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE. oN DOWN INC. '
1. TYPE L HARD DRAWN COPPER TUBING, ASTM B-88 WITH WROUGHT BRONZE SOLDERED FITTINGS. DFU  DRAINAGE FIXTURE UNIT UG. UNDER GROUND
2. GLOBE VALVE: CRANE #7 OR EQUAL. D FLOOR DRAN VIR VENT THROUGH ROOF
3. BALL VALVE: CRANE #932 OR EQUAL.
B. DOMESTIC COLD AND HOT WATER (UNDERGROUND). FLR ~ FLOOR w/ - WITH
1. TYPE K HARD OR SOFT DRAWN COPPER TUBING, ASTM B—88 WITH WROUGHT BRONZE SOLDERING GPM  GALLON PER MINUTE W/0  WITHOUT
FITTINGS. IE INVERTED ELEVATION WC  WATER COLUMN
C. SANITARY SEWER AND VENTS (UNDERGROUND, INTERIOR TO BUILDING). IN.WC INCHES OF WATER COLUMN | WSFU WATER SUPPLY FIXTURE UNIT
1. ASTM D2665 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) DWV PIPE, SCHEDULE 40, SOLVENT JOINT. ANNOTATION
2. VENT PIPE AND FITTINGS ABOVE GROUND INSIDE OF THE BUILDING SHALL BE SERVICE WEIGHT <
HUB—AND-SPIGOT OR NO—HUB CAST IRON PIPE.
3. SEWER LINES SHALL BE LOCATED IN GENERAL AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS. THE EXACT @ PLAN WORK NOTE
LOCATIONS SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE CONTRACTOR IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO MAINTAIN
PROPER CLEARANCES AND SUFFICIENT SLOPE TO ENSURE DRAINAGE. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT DESIGNATION (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED
4. VENT STACKS SHALL BE EXTENDED FULL SIZE THROUGH THE ROOF AND FLASHED WITH 4 POUND \_1 / AND INSTALLED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE)
LFAD SHEETS TURNED DOWN INTO THE STACK AT LEAST 2° AND EXTENDED 12” IN ALL
DIRECTIONS FROM THE PIPE AT THE ROOF LINE. VENTS THROUGH ROOF SHALL NOT BE LESS (=) PLUMBING FIXTURE DESIGNATION (q)
THAN 3. PVC PIPING SHALL NOT BE USED FOR VENT PIPING THROUGH THE ROOF. WHERE ©
APPLICABLE FOR ROOFING SYSTEM USED, PROVIDE FLASHING VIA PLEATED EPDM CONE IN LIEU Q@ CONNECTION POINT OF NEW WORK TO EXISTING O ()
OF LEAD. ALL VENT STACKS IN OR AT OUTSIDE WALLS SHALL BE OFFSET 1'—6" MINIMUM FROM <
OUTSIDE WALLS BEFORE GOING THROUGH THE ROOF, TO FACILITATE FLASHING. e ©
D. ALL PIPE HANGERS AND SUPPORTS SHALL BE STANDARD PRODUCTS OF GRINNELL, FEE AND MASON, DETAIL REFERENCE UPPER NUMBER INDICATED DETAIL NUMBER
OR ANVIL. HANGER SPACING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH MSS—-SP—69. \M_/ LOWER NUMBER INDICATES SHEET NUMBER O E
E. SLEEVES
1. PROVIDE, SET, AND PROPERLY LOCATE PIPE SLEEVES AS REQUIRED FOR THIS WORK. ALL
SLEEVES SHALL BE OF SUFFICIENT SIZE TO PERMIT PIPE MOVEMENT DUE TO EXPANSION AND SECTION CUT DESIGNATION ® -
< X%
| m
O LL
_I (@ N
2 VENT IN WAL COPYRIGHT © BY
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GOKEYED PLAN NOTES

WITH MINIMAL IMPACT. LOCATE VENT A MINIMUM
OF 3'-0" FROM EDGE OF ROOF AND 10'-0"
FROM ANY OUTSIDE AIR INTAKE. SEAL ROOF
PENETRATION WEATHER TIGHT.

PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE
BASIS OF DESIGN: CONFIRM ALL SELECTIONS WITH OWNER AND ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PURCHASE. 1. CONNECT NEW 4’ SANITARY SEWER LINE TO
— : EXISTING SANITARY SEWER SERVING RESTROOMS.
s FLOOR SINK: ZURN FD2376-NH3-H FLOOR SINK, 12"X12", 8" DEEP BODY, 3" NO- K FIELD VERIFY EXACT LOGATION. SIZE, FLOW
HUB CONNECTION, ANTI-SPLASH DOME STRAINER AND SQUARE GRATE. DIRECTION AND ADEQUATE INVERT DEPTH PRIOR
TO START OF WORK.
FIXTURE BRANCH CONNECTION SCHEDULE 2. 2" CAST IRON VENT FROM UNDERGROUND THEN
UP WALL. RUN VENT LINE TIGHT TO WALL THEN
FIXTURE COLD WATER HOT WATER WASTE VENT UP TO UPPER FLOOR. ROUTE THROUGH UPPER
FLOOR SINK i i 3" o LEVEL TO NEW 2" VENT THROUGH ROOF.
. . . . COORDINATE ROUTING OF VENT LINE THROUGH
SINK 1/2 1/2 1-1/2 1-1/2 UPPER LEVEL WITH OWNER AND GC PRIOR TO
NOTE: PIPE SIZES SHOWN ARE MINIMUM. MINIMUM SANITARY SIZE START OF CONSTRUCTION. PROVIDE ANY OFFSETS
UNDERGROUND IS 2" REQUIRED TO ROUTE THROUGH UPPER LEVEL ’

www.collinsandwebb.com

3. CONNECT NEW 3/4"CW AND 3/4"HW PIPING TO
J EXISTING DOMESTIC WATER PIPING. FIELD VERIFY
EXACT LOCATION AND SIZE PRIOR TO START OF
WORK. VERIFY CONNECTION IS DOWNSTREAM OF
RPZ BACKFLOW PREVENTER SERVING BUILDING.

collins|webb ARCHITECTURE

4, 3—COMPARTMENT SINK. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR
TO PROVIDE 2" DRAIN FROM EACH BASIN.
COMBINE AND DISCHARGE TO FLOOR SINK WITH
MINIMUM 2" AIR GAP. SEE DETAIL ON SHEET

-+ P100.

307B SW MARKET St., Lee's Summit, Missouri 64063 | 816.249.2270

5. ROUTE INDIRECT DRAINS FROM OWNER
FURNISHED EQUIPMENT TO NEAREST FLOOR SINK.

6. 1/2°CW AND 1/2"HW TO OWNER FURNISHED
HAND SINK. PROVIDE THERMOSTATIC MIXING
VALVE EQUAL TO LEONARD MODEL 170. SET HOT
WATER SUPPLY WATER TEMPERATURE TO 110°F.

7. 1/2°CW TO OWNER FURNISHED ICE MACHINE.
PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE SHUTOFF VALVE AND
REQUIRED ADAPTERS TO CONNECT TO
EQUIPMENT.

8. 1/2°CW AND 1/2"HW TO OWNER FURNISHED
3—COMP/PREP SINK.

—— 9. NO WORK IN EXISTING RESTROOMS. FIXTURES
SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.

10. ROUTE 3/4'CW AND 3/4"HW DOWN TIGHT TO
WALL. CONTINUE UNDERGROUND TO BAR AREA.
COORDINATE LOCATION WHERE PIPES ROUTE
DOWN NEXT TO BRICK WALL WITH GC PRIOR TO
START OF CONSTRUCTION.

G 1. FIXTURE SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY, NO

WORK.
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E
PART | — GENERAL NOTE: THIS IS A MASTER LEGEND AND NOT ALL SYMBOLS, ETC, ~N
D. WIRE ARE NECESSARILY USED ON THE DRAWINGS. w S
A. CONDITIONS 1. CONDUCTOR SIZES SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS ARE BASED ON COPPER WIRE. UNLESS o S,
1. FURNISH AND INSTALL A COMPLETELY WIRED AND OPERATIONAL ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, ALL WIRE SHALL BE TYPE XHHW OR SE FOR FEEDERS OR BRANCH |:| LED FIXTURE (SEE SCHEDULE) - <
SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFIED HEREIN, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THESE CIRCUITS LARGER THAN 4 AWG, TYPE THHN/THWN INSULATION FOR FEEDERS AND BRANCH = )
MAJOR ITEMS. CIRCUITS 4 AWG AND SMALLER. ALL BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING SHALL BE COPPER. — U —
A. LIGHTING FIXTURES AS INDICATED AND SPECIFIED ON THE PLANS. 2. ALUMINUM CONDUCTORS MAY BE UTILIZED FOR SERVICE ENTRANCE AND PANFL FEEDERS. w 3
B. ELECTRICAL PANELS, SERVICE, CONDUIT, WIRING, ETC., FOR ALL OUTLETS AND EQUIPMENT. CONDUCTORS SHALL BE ALUMINUM ALLOW AA—8000 SERIES. — - =
C. TELEPHONE, TELEVISION, AND FIRE ALARM. OUTLETS AND CONDUIT AS INDICATED. 3. THE WIRES SHALL BE MARKED WITH COLOR TO SIMPLIFY CIRCUIT IDENTIFICATION. UNLESS E = 2 e
OTHERWISE REQUIRED BY LOCAL ORDINANCES GROUND WIRES SHALL BE GREEN, NEUTRAL FIXTURE WITH EMERGENCY BATTERY DRIVER UNIT - 5 38
2. OBTAIN AND REVIEW ALL OTHER DRAWINGS INCLUDING REFLECTED CEILING PLAN, INTERIOR WIRES SHALL BE 120V—WHITE, AND LIVE WIRES 208Y/120V AND 120/240 SHALL BE BLACK 9 _© 1RACK LIGHT Y 23
AND EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS, FURNITURE PLANS AND ALL MILL WORK DRAWINGS. COORDINATE (PHASE A), RED (PHASE B), AND BLUE (PHASE C). CIRCUIT SHALL BE LABELED IN EACH o7 = G;J
INSTALLATION OF ALL ELECTRICAL DEVICES AND EQUIPMENT PRIOR TO ROUGH—IN. J—BOX. @ DOWNLIGHT FIXTURE WITH EMERGENCY BATTERY DRIVER UNIT < =S
E ©
4. ALL CONDUCTORS SHALL BE RATED 600 VOLT. %2 WALL MOUNTED FIXTURE WITH EMERGENCY BATTERY DRIVER UNIT >
S e I I I e e | XOM OTHER TRADES AND EQUIFMENT TO 5. SPLICES IN EXTERIOR PULL BOXES AND MANHOLES SHALL BE WEATHERPROOF USING O c% S
OORDINATE INSTALLATION ACCORDINGLY. "SCOTCHCAST' SPLICE KIT OR APPROVED EQUAL. SEAL ENDS OF CONDUITS AND DUCTS WITH 4 PENDANT MOUNTED FIXTURE WITH EMERGENCY BATTERY DRIVER UNIT e 23
” ” [4b) -
4. INSTALLATION SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL CURRENT APPLICABLE CODES AND GOVERNING DUCTSEAL  OR APPROVED EQUAL. O DOWNLIGHT FIXTURE O @ g
ACENCIES HAVING JURISDICTION. 6.  PROVIDE SOLID CONDUCTOR FOR 12 AWG AND SMALLER. O WALL MOUNTED FIXTURE 2 1 2
7. NO WIRE SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE CONDUIT SYSTEM UNTIL THE CONDUIT SYSTEM IS s o
5. FIRE ALARM SYSTEM, IF REQUIRED PER IBC, SHALL BE DESIGN—BUILD BY OWNER'S/GC'S FIRE COMPLETE. USE MINERALAC NO. 100 OR EQUIVALENT AS A LUBRICANT TO FACILITATE THE jof PENDANT MOUNTED FIXTURE ) —
ALARM CONTRACTOR. DESIGN SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 72. FIRE ALARM INSTALLATION OF THE CONDUCTORS IN THE CONDUIT SYSTEM. - v
: . 8. MC CABLE WITH COPPER CONDUCTORS AND GROUND WIRE MAY BE USED WHERE PERMITTED. () WALL WASHER = o
CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT STAMPED DRAWINGS TO AHJ FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. FIRE o) *
ALARM CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR TESTING AND VERIFYING THAT THE AUDIBILITY OF £ CONDUIT ® SINGLE FACE EXIT SIGN — UNIVERSAL MOUNTED O §
THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM MEETS A MINIMUM OF 15 DBA ABOVE AMBIENT NOISE LEVELS. ADD PRI SINGLE FACE EXIT SIGN W/ DIRECTIONAL ARROWS —
1. ALL WIRING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN LISTED METALLIC CONDUIT EXCEPT AS PERMITTED IN () 7
HORNS WHERE REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN MINIMUM LEVELS. OTHER SECTIONS. RGS, WITH A 20 MIL PVC COATING WILL BE USED WHEN IN CONTACT WITH UNIVERSAL MTD o
6. PROVDE FIRE STOP ON ALL PIPING THAT PENETRATES RATED WALLS, NETHOD OF FIRE STOP JAY BE USED' N NOOOR LOCATIONS NOT IN CONTACT WITH EARTH, NOT N CONGRETE SLABS 181 RNRRoAL S T SO 1/ DIRECTIONAL ARROLS = =
: OR WALLS AND NOT SUBJECT TO DAMAGE. PVC MAY BE USED IN OR BELOW CONCRETE AND DUAL HEADED EMERGENCY UNIT
RATED WALLS. THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FIRE RATED ENCLOSURES AROUND ALL DIRECT BURIED IN EARTH.  FLEXIBLE STEEL CONDUIT SHALL BE USED FOR INDOOR FINAL —b G
ROUGH—IN BOXES, PANELS, ETC. THAT ARE LOCATED IN FIRE RATED WALLS AND SHALL FIRE ¥ , c c
CAULK ALL OPENINGS IN RATED ASSEMBLIES CONNECTIONS TO EQUIPMENT IN LENGTHS NOT TO EXCEED 72”. LIQUID=TIGHT FLEXIBLE <™=, COMBO DUAL HEADED EMERGENCY AND EXIT SIGN UNIT
: STEEL CONDUIT SHALL BE FOR OUTDOOR FINAL CONNECTIONS TO EQUIPMENT NOT TO EXCEED A LETTER INDICATES LIGHT FIXTURE AS INDICATED ON FIXTURE SCHED
B. RELATED WORK BY OTHERS 48", |
1. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE CONDUIT, TRENCH, AND BACKFILL FOR 2. WHERE CONDUIT ENTERS OUTLET BOXES, FIXTURES OR CABINETS, FIRMLY FASTEN WITH STEEL S SINGLE POLE SWITCH @ +48" UNLESS NOTED
ELECTRICAL SERVICE ENTRANCE FROM THE MAIN SERVICE TO UTILITY POINT OF ELECTRICAL SET SCREW, COMPRESSION CONNECTORS, OR DOUBLE LOCKNUTS FOR GRC. ALL S \
SERVICE.  ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE INSTALLATION OF THE ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS SHALL HAVE BUSHINGS OR INSULATED THROAT CONNECTORS. FIRMLY FASTEN wc  SWITCH BANK @ +48” UNLESS NOTED. LOWER CASE
CONDUIT TO THE BUILDING CONSTRUCTION. RUN EXPOSED CONDUIT PARALLEL TO THE LETTER INDICATES FIXTURE CONTROLLED.
SERVICE ENTRANCE WITH SERVING UTILITY COMPANY.
2. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE CONDUIT, TRENCH, AND BACKFILL FOR PRIMARY BUILDING LINES, SUPPORTED BY APPROPRIATE HANGERS (UNISTRUT, T & B OR APPLETON, OR Se 2 POLE SWITCH @ +48”" UNLESS NOTED
PHONE AND CATV SERVICE FROM THE TELEPHONE TERMINAL BOARD OR CABINET TO THE EQUAL). S S_WAY SWITCH @ +48” UNLESS NOTED
PHONE COMPANY AND CATV COMPANY POINT OF SERVICE COORDINATE WITH LOCAL UTILITY 3. FITTINGS AND CONDUIT BODIES SHALL BE STEEL. DIECAST FITTINGS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. 3
COMPANIES. 4, CONDUIT SIZES SHALL BE AS REQUIRED BY CODE AND AS INDICATED OR SPECIFIED. S 4—WAY SWITCH @ +48” UNLESS NOTED
C. CODES. REGULATIONS. AND STANDARDS 5. ?kélfmglﬁgf;’i%@ﬁg’%@ﬁﬂ@%W'TQ\E/F A 200 LB. TEST NYLON PULL STRING TO So DIMMER SWITCH — SIZE AS REQUIRED @ +48” UNLES’:S NOTED
1. THE INSTALLATION SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE LOCAL AND STATE CODES AND 6. WIRING, CONDUITS, AND OUTLETS SHALL BE CONCEALED WITH THE BUILDING STRUCTURE, Swo 3-WAY DIMMER SWITCH — SIZE AS REQUIRED @ +48” UNLESS NOTED
ORDINANCES, WITH THE REGULATIONS OF THE LATEST EDITION OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC EXCEPT THAT CERTAIN MOTOR AND LIGHTING FEEDER CONDUITS MAY BE RUN EXPOSED IN Ssoxy  3—-WAY DIMMER SWITCH BANK @ +48” UNLESS NOTED. LOWER CASE LETTER INDICATES FIXTURE
CODE AND WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE POWER, TELEPHONE, AND CATV COMPANIES CERTAIN AREAS AS INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS. CONTROLLED.
FURNISHING SERVICES TO THIS INSTALLATION. 7. CONDUITS SHALL BE ROUTED PARALLEL AND PERPENDICULAR TO THE STRUCTURE. "
2. THE LATEST EDITIONS OF THE FOLLOWING INDUSTRY STANDARDS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND CODES 5s SWITCH SENSOR @ +48" UNLESS NOTED
ARE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS: F. OUTLET, PULL, AND JUNCTION BOXES Su MANUAL MOTOR STARTER
A. THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL MANUFACTURER’S ASSOCIATION STANDARDS. 1. ALL JUNCTION AND OUTLET BOXES CONCEALED IN WALLS SHALL BE STEEL. OCCUPANCY SENSOR
B. THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, INCLUDING LOCAL AMENDMENTS. 2. BOXES INSTALLED FOR THE ALARM, COMPUTER, AND SECURITY SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED
C. UNDERWRITER LABORATORIES INCORPORATED STANDARDS. WITH APPROPRIATE COVER PLATES. Sos WALL SWITCH WITH OCCUPANCY SENSOR. TWO BUTTON DIGITAL LOW VOLTAGE WALL SWITCH.
D. AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS INSTITUTE. 3. BOXES FOR TELEPHONE, COMPUTER, T.V., FIRE ALARM, SECURITY, AND SIMILAR SYSTEMS SWITCH @ +48” UNLESS NOTED.
E. INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE. SHALL BE MINIMUM 2—1/8 DEEP.
D. INSPECTION OF SITE G. WIRING DEVICES SD  TWO BUTTON DIGITAL LOW VOLTAGE WALL SWITCH. PROVIDES ON/OFF /0—10V DIMMING. SWITCH
1. PRIOR TO SUBMITTING A BID FOR ELECTRICAL WORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE 1. WALL SWITCHES SHALL BE SPECIFICATION GRADE AC SILENT TYPE SWITCHES, 20A 120/277 @ +48” UNLESS NOTED. PROVIDE EXTRA CONTROL CABLES NEEDED TO FIXTURE CONTROLLED.
OF THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION AND SHALL THOROUGHLY ACQUAINT HIMSELF WITH EXISTING VOLT.
UTILITIES, AND WORKING CONDITIONS TO BE ENCOUNTERED, ETC. ALLOWANCE WILL NOT BE 2.  RECEPTACLES SHALL BE SPECIFICATION GRADE, DUPLEX TYPE. NEMA5—20R, 20 AMPERE, LIGHTING CONTACTOR
MADE FOR NONCOMPLIANCE WITH THIS CONDITION AFTER BIDDING. 120VOLT GROUNDED TYPE. SPECIAL APPLICATION RECEPTACLES SHALL BE INDICATED ON
2. ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SHALL MEET THE EXISTING CONDITIONS. PLANS. MOUNT WITH THE GROUND DOWN. LIGHTING CONTROLS POWER PACK
3. DEVICE PLATES SHALL BE EQUAL TO SIERRA SMOOTH—LINE PLASTIC WALL PLATES. COLOR
E. STORAGE AND HANDLING OF MATERIAL SHALL BE WHITE, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. PHOTOCELL
1. DELIVER MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT TO THE PROJECT IN THE MANUFACTURER’S ORIGINAL, 4, RECEPTACLES IN OUTDOOR AND WET LOCATIONS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH A HINGED OUTLET
UNOPENED, LABELED CONTAINERS. PROTECT AGAINST MOISTURE, TAMPERING, OR DAMAGE COVER/ENCLOSURE CLEARLY MARKED AND U.L. LISTED SUITABLE FOR WET LOCATIONS WHILE TIMECLOCK
FROM IMPROPER HANDLING OR STORAGE. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT AND BE IN USE, EQUAL TO TAYMAC SPECIFICATION GRADE.
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE TO WORK OR MATERIALS UNTIL FINAL ACCEPTANCE BY THE [P CAMERA
OWNER, AND SHALL MAKE GOOD WITHOUT COST TO THE OWNER, ANY DAMAGE OR LOSS THAT J. PANEL BOARDS ® SPEAKER
, XQEA%EUEOQUW&YTFSEUSEELO%F VATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT T0 THE JOB SITE IN ORDER 1. CIRCUIT BREAKER TYPE AS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS. UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE, ALL
. PANELS SHALL HAVE PANEL HAVE PANEL BOARD TYPE CONSTRUCTION WITH BOLT—-ON CIRCUIT "
TO MINIMIZE THE LENGTH OF TIME BETWEEN DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION. BREAKERS FOR 34 PANELS B TELEPHONE OUTLET@ +18" UNLESS NOTED
3. COVER AND PROTECT ANY MATERIAL WHICH MAY BE AFFECTED BY THE WEATHER WHILE IN 2. MANUFACTURERS SHALL BE GENERAL ELECTRIC, SQUARE D, SEIMENS, CUTLER—HAMMER WITH > DATA OUTLET @ +18” UNLESS NOTED
TRANSIT OR STORED AT THE PROJECT SITE. ANY MATERIAL FOUND DEFECTIVE OR NOT VOLTAGE, SIZES, AND RATINGS AS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS. )
:-:l\lNS(;,‘;\\ILELIEé) IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS MAY BE REJECTED BY THE 3. THE CIRCUIT BREAKERS SHALL BE OPERABLE IN ANY POSITION AND BE REMOVABLE FROM > COMBINATION TELEPHONE/DATA OUTLET @ +18" UNLESS NOTED
' THE FRONT OF THE PANEL BOARD WITHOUT DISTURBING THE ADJACENT UNITS. BRANCH .
BREAKERS SHALL BE OF SUCH DESIGN THAT COMBINATION OF SINGLE—POLE, DOUBLE—POLE, TELEVISION OUTLET @ +18" UNLESS NOTED Z
F. CLEANUP AND THREE—POLE BREAKERS CAN BE ASSEMBLED ON THE SAME PANEL. EACH BRANCH ® SMOKE DETECTOR
1. KEEP THE PREMISES FREE FROM ACCUMULATION OF WASTE MATERIALS, OR RUBBISH CAUSED CIRCUIT SHALL BE CLEARLY NUMBERED. BRANCH AND MAN TERMINALS SHALL BE SOLDERLESS
BY EMPLOYEES OR WORK UNDER THIS DIVISION OF THE SPECIFICATIONS. AT THE TYPE. HANDLE TIES TO FORM MULTI—POLE BREAKERS NOT ACCEPTABLE. @ HEAT DETECTOR
COMPLETION OF THE WORK REMOVE ALL SURPLUS MATERIALS, TOOLS, ETC., AND LEAVE THE
PREMISES BROOM—CLEAN. 0. GUARANTEE (Q— DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR
L DRAWINGS 1. GUARANTEE ALL MATERIAL FURNISHED AND ALL WORKMANSHIP PERFORMED FOR A PERIOD OF D_
H. DRAWINGS ONE YEAR FROM DATE OF FINAL ACCEPTANCE OF WORK. ANY DEFECTS DEVELOPING WITHIN ”
1. THE DRAWINGS INDICATE THE GENERAL ARRANGEMENT AND LOCATIONS OF THE ELECTRICAL THIS PERIOD. TRACEABLE TO MATERAL FURNISHED AS A PART OF THIS SECTION OR REMOTE TEST STATION WITH INDICATING LIGHT. MOUNT AT 487 AFF UNO.
T T TR O S O 5 T S A NSRUATSP PERFORED HERENDES, L B WOE G000 1 16 BFEIE T T = ST L CnET o
, , , , ETC,, OWNER. 7
FIELD CONDITIONS IS REQUIRED. REVIEW ALL ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL, AND MECHANICAL S SWITCHBOARD, MOTOR CONTROL CENTER OR DISTRIBUTION BOARD o)
DRAWINGS AND ADJUST ALL WORK TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF CONDITIONS SHOWN. THE P REMODELING WORK - 120/240V, 1 PHASE, 3 WIRE PANELBOARD, UNO o
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER ALL OTHER DRAWINGS. 1. THIS PROJECT INVOLVES CONSTRUCTION INSIDE AN EXISTING STRUCTURE. CONTRACTORS, BY CARD READER. PROVIDE 2—GANG OUTLET BOX WITH SINGLE GANG RING AND 3/4” CONDUIT
DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN DIFFERENT PLANS, OR BETWEEN DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, OR SUBMITTING A BID ARE DEEMED TO BE COMPLETELY FAMILIAR WITH THE EXISTING CONDITIONS STUBBED UP I'N WALL TO ABOVE ACCESSIBLE CEILING WITH BUSHING ON END O/F CONDUIT @ 48” ﬂ-
REGULATIONS AND CODES GOVERNING THE INSTALLATION SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE OF THE BUILDING AS IT INFLUENCES THE WORK DESCRIBED. NO CLAIMS FOR EXTRA UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. (o
ATTENTION OF THE ENGINEER IN WRITING BEFORE THE DATE OF BID OPENING. IF COMPENSATION WILL BE CONSIDERED FOR EXISTING CONDITIONS VISIBLE OR REASONABLY —_—
DISCREPANCIES ARE NOT REPORTED, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BID THE GREATER QUANTITY OR INFERABLE FROM A CAREFUL EXAMINATION OF THE EXISTING BUILDING CONDITIONS. @ GENERATOR m
BETTER QUALITY, AND APPROPRIATE ADJUSTMENTS WILL BE MADE AFTER CONTRACT AWARD. 2. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSPECT THE EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS AT THE SITE AND THE TRANSFORMER
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO FIELD MEASURE AND CONFIRM MOUNTING HEIGHTS CONTRACT DOCUMENTS PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY WORK TO DETERMINE WHAT EFFECT D
Qg? ng/ngﬂ%’Ts %CEELSECCT)ELC%EECS'I_:F’QATERT(IAC/V'E:A@ES&ECTUgg ACC%'/“X[EFS%]LE{*ND&AT[')%TE,NQSNS DO THE EXISTING CONDITIONS WILL HAVE ON THE WORK POTENTIAL. CONTRACTOR SHALL REPORT A MOTOR OUTLET O
, ' DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT AND INCLUDE IN THE BID ALL COSTS REQUIRED TO MAKE mt DISCONNECT SWITCH — SIZE AND TYPE NOTED
. COOPERATION WITH OTHER CONTRACTORS THE WORK MEET EXISTING CONDITIONS, 7))
- 3. DEMOLITION: DISCONNECT, DEMOLISH, AND REMOVE ABANDONED MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT "
T COOPERATE WITH THE OTHER TRADES SO THAT THE INSTALLATION OF THE ELECTRICAL IOATED 0 e REMOVED END Mo M DICATED To, B SATVASED 0= REMAN. xH COMBINATION FUSED STARTER DISCONNECT SWITCH FUSE SIZE AS INDICATED, STARTER SIZE "1 c,) — )
OUTLETS AND EQUIPMENT WILL BE PROPERLY COORDINATED. CONDUIT, LIGHTING FIXTURES, 4. DISPOSAL AND CLEANUP: REMOVE FROM THE SITE AND LEGALLY DISPOSE OF DEMOLISHED —
AND OTHER EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED WITH OTHER TRADES TO AVOID MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT NOT INDICATED TO BE SALVAGED. @ \,\JAUE[\(]:CH]?S:\]CA[\BLO)EQUP. CONNECTION, SEE SCHED. ON MECH. PLAN LIJ 2
CONFLICT WITH THE PIPING, DUCTWORK, STEEL, BEAMS, OR OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS. 5. PROTECT MATERIALS INDICATED TO REMAIN. @ LIJ
2. CAREFULLY VERIFY THE LOCATIONS OF THE OUTLET BOXES AND DETERMINE THAT THEY — CONDUIT RUN CONCEALED IN WALL OR ABOVE CEILING m -
HAVE NOT BEEN DISTURBED DURING THE INSTALLATION OF MATERIALS OF OTHER TRADES. —  _ _ CONDUIT RUN BELOW FLOOR OR GRADE
3. COORDINATE THE LOCATION OF THE TRENCHES AND CONDUITS FOR ELECTRICAL AND — I:
TELEPHONE UTILITY SERVICES WITH THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR. B
4. COORDINATE HVAC AND PLUMBING EQUIPMENT CONNECTION REQUIREMENTS WITH HVAC AND =5 S@Piﬁ'gk LT,ECE\Q(S DNUOTJES{ECEPTACLE SIZE AS NOTED. — 7p) 2
PLUMBING CONTRACTORS. D 2
©=  1/2 SWITCHED RECEPTACLE @ +18” UNLESS NOTED
PART Il — PRODUCTS AND EXECUTION Yy O
® FIRE RATED POKE THRU WITH TYPE INDICATED < B D
A, MATERIALS
1. ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE NEW AND OF QUALITY AS SPECIFIED ON THE PLANS OR [-] FLUSH FLOOR BOX WITH TYPE INDICATED LIJ (D
SPECIFICATIONS AND MUST CARRY THE UNDERWRITER’S LABORATORIES APPROVAL COVERING .
THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH THEY ARE USED, IN ADDITION TO MEETING ALL REQUIREMENTS OF O~ SINGLE RECEPTACLE @ +18” UNLESS NOTED m N
THE CURRENT APPLICABLE CODES AND REGULATIONS. €=  DUPLEX RECEPTACLE @ +18” UNLESS NOTED — m
&=  DOUBLE DUPLEX RECEPTACLE @ +18” UNLESS NOTED O
C. SYSTEM GROUNDING I
1. GROUNDING SHALL COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS OF ARTICLE 250. ALL EXPOSED ©=  GFl DUPLEX RECEPTACLE AN
NONCURRENT CARRYING METALLIC PARTS OF ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, METALLIC RACEWAY €=  DUPLEX RECEPTACLE INSTALLED ABOVE COUNTERTOP
SYSTEMS, METALLIC CABLE ARMOR, GROUNDING CONDUCTOR OF NONMETALLIC SHEATHED COPYRIGHT © BY
CABLES, GROUNDING CONDUCTOR IN NONMETALLIC RACEWAYS, AND GROUNDED CONDUCTORS ©=GF| GFCI-RATED DUPLEX RECEPTACLE COLLINS WEBB
OF THE WIRING SYSTEM SHALL BE GROUNDED. ARCHITECTURE. LLC
2. GROUNDING CONDUCTOR (NEUTRAL) OF THE WIRING SYSTEM SHALL BE CONNECTED TO THE €= ARC FAULT RATED DUPLEX RECEPTACLE '
SYSTEM GROUNDING CONDUCTOR AT A SINGLE PLACE IN EACH SYSTEM BY REMOVABLE AF ,
BONDING JUMPERS, SIZED ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL S DUPLEX RECEPTACLE WITH WEATHERPROOF COVERPLATE REVISION DATES:
ELECTRICAL CODE. THE GROUNDED CONDUCTOR (NEUTRAL) TO THE GROUNDING CONDUCTOR WP @ 18" UNLESS NOTED
CONNECTION SHALL BE LOCATED IN THE ENCLOSURE FOR THE SYSTEM’S OVERCURRENT —
PROTECTION OR WHERE OTHERWISE INDICATED ON THE PLANS OR SPECIFICATIONS. p1_357  HOMERUN TO PANELBOARD, INFORMATION AT ARROWS ARE CIRCUIT NUMBERS AND PANELBOARD
3. RACEWAYS MAY NOT BE USED AS A GROUNDING CONDUCTOR FOR POWER AND LIGHTING . FOR TERMINATION. REFER TO ASSOCIATED NOTE FOR BRANCH CIRCUIT CONDUCTOR SIZES.
CIRCUITS. ALL CONDUIT SHALL HAVE SEPARATE CODE SIZED GREEN GROUND WIRE INSTALLED
IN THE CONDUIT TO INSURE A CONTINUOUS GROUNDING PATH. ,
4. IN INACCESSIBLE LOCATIONS, MAKE CONNECTIONS BY EXOTHERMIC WELD PROCESS. S———5 INDICATES 1/2” CONDUIT CONCEALED IN CEILING OR WALL WITH (3) CONDUCTORS. (1) PHASE,
5. IN ACCESSIBLE LOCATIONS, CONNECTIONS SHALL BE MADE WITH BOLTED THROUGH, APPROVED (1) NEUTRAL AND (1) GROUND WIRE. ALL ARE #12 AWG UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
SOLDERLESS BRONZE GROUNDING DEVICES.
MEP ENGINEER
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SMOTHERS
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A.  EXISTING WORK SHOWN LIGHT, NEW SHOWN BOLD. o
M~
o~
B. DRAWINGS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC AND SHALL NOT L o‘\;
BE SCALED. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS OR oc N
K FIELD MEASUREMENTS FOR DIMENSIONS. - «©
[e0)
C. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE LATEST - —
ADOPTED EDITION OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL h.l) 1954
CODE (NFPA 70) AND ALL LOCAL BUILDING - =
CODES AND AMENDMENTS. = “:3 e
S 8
D. COORDINATE ALL WORK WITH OTHER TRADES AND L % g
EXISTING CONDITIONS AS REQUIRED TO PROPERLY O = g
T INSTALL ALL SYSTEMS AS INTENDED, WITHIN THE 24 O
CONFINES OF THE SPACE AVAILABLE, AND < = §
WITHOUT INTERFERENCES. O % K=
» 5
E. THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM ALL WORK 0O -$ 2
INDICATED AND/OR AS REQUIRED FOR THE O it §
PROPER INSTALLATION AND OPERATION OF THE ; o =
ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS. H 2
L
J F. ALL WRRING SHALL BE IN APPROVED RACEWAY. g é
O <
G.  WIRE SIZE SHALL BE MINIMUM #12 AWG, THWN 8 =
SOLID COPPER UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. =
PROVIDE GROUND WIRE WHERE REQUIRED BY 2
CODE. INCREASE WIRE SIZE TO COMPENSATE FOR P~
VOLTAGE DROP WHERE TOTAL LENGTH OF ANY ™
BRANCH CIRCUIT EXCEEDS 100 FEET.
—— H. ROUTE ALL EXPOSED, RIGID CONDUIT TIGHT TO
STRUCTURE, PARALLEL TO BUILDING LINES AND IN
UNISTRUT CABLE/PIPE TRAY WHERE POSSIBLE.
COORDINATE CONDUIT ROUTING AND INSTALLATION
WITH OTHER TRADES PRIOR TO ROUGH—IN.
PANELBOARD: P1 (EX'ST'NG) FED FROM: UTILITY LINE-SIDE LUGS: MECHANICAL SUPPORT CONDUIT FROM STRUCTURE NOT ROOF
BUS AMPS: 100A AIC RATING: 10000 FULLY RATED EQUIPMENT GROUND BUS DECK. MAINTAIN 2” MIN SPACING FROM BOTTOM
MAIN SIZE/TYPE: MLO SERVES: LIBATIONS OF ROOF DECK TO PREVENT ROOFING SCREWS
VOLTS/PHASE: 208Y/120V, 3PH, 4W MOUNTING: SURFACE FROM PENETRATING CONDUITS.
SECTION: 1 LOCATION: MECH ROOM H
CKT DESCRIPTION VOLTAMPS/PHASE WIRE BKR| P | P | BKR|WIRH VOLTAMPS/PHASE DESCRIPTION CKT
NO. A | B | C NO. | AVP AVIP| NO. A | B | C NO.
1 |HOT WATER HEATER 2,250 EX |30 |2]1] 20 | EX 200 FIRE PANEL 2
3 2,250 11 20 | EX 180 PANEL PLUG 4
5 [PROVISIONAL SPACE 111 PROVISIONAL SPACE 6
7 |1STFLOOR BATH PLUG 360 EX |20 |1]1] 20 | EX 720 1STFLOOR EAST PLUG 8
9 [1STFLOOR BATH LIGHT 50 EX |20 |1]1] 20 | EX 720 1STFLOOR WEST PLUG 10 KEYED PLAN NOTES
11 |PROVISIONAL SPACE 111 PROVISIONAL SPACE 12 4
13 |RCPT-FRONT BAR USB 540 12 | 20 (1]1| 20 | EX 540 2ND FLOOR BAR PLUGS 14
15 |RCPT - FREEZER 300 12 | 20 (1)1 20 | EX 540 2ND FLOOR BAR PLUGS 16 COORDINATE EXACT MOUNTING HEIGHT OF
17 [PROVISIONAL SPACE 111 PROVISIONAL SPACE 18 DEVICE WITH ARCHITECTURAL ELEVATIONS
19 |RCPT - ICE MAKER 900 12 | 20 [1|1] 20 | EX| 50 2ND FLOOR BATH LIGHT 20 PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
21 [RCPT - BACK BAR CONVENIENC 360 12 |1 20 (1]1| 20 | EX 360 2ND FLOOR BATH PLUG 22
23 |PROVISIONAL SPACE 111 PROVISIONAL SPACE 24 ROUTE CONDUlT(S) FOR HOMERUNS
25 [1STFLOOR NORTH PLUGS 720 EX| 20 [1]1| 20 | EX| 720 2ND FLOOR PLUGS 26 UNDERFLOOR TO NEAREST WALL CAVITY
27 |RCPT - FUTURE REFRIGERATOR 200 12 |1 20 [(1]1| 20 | EX 540 FRONT WEST PLUGS 28 TO BE TURNED UP AND STUBBED OUT
29 |PROVISIONAL SPACE 111 PROVISIONAL SPACE 30 G ABOVE ACCESSIBLE CEILING FOR ROUTING
31 |2ND FLOOR PLUGS 720 EX |20 |1]1] 20 | EX 540 FRONT WEST PLUGS 32 TO PANELBOARD. COORDINATE EXACT
33 |OUTSIDE LIGHTS 500 EX |20 |11 20 | EX 200 1ST WALL SCONCE 34 ROUTING WITH OWNER PRIOR TO
35 |PROVISIONAL SPACE 111 PROVISIONAL SPACE 36 CONSTRUCTION.
37 |EXISTING LOADS 500 EX |20 |1]1] 20 | EX 500 EXISTING LOAD 38
39 [EXISTING LOADS 500 EX |20 |1]1] 20 | EX 500 EXISTING LOAD 40 EXISTING PANELBOARD TO REMAIN. REFER
TO PANELBOARD SCHEDULE ON THIS
41 |PROVISIONAL SPACE K PROVISIONAL SPACE 42 SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION
SUBTOTAL 5990 | 4,160 3,270 3,040 SUBTOTAL )
TOTAL PHASE A-VA]| 9,260 LOAD CONN. VA DF LOAD CONN.VA| DF 1
AMPS 77 COOLING 1.00 REFRIG 1,200 1.00
TOTAL PHASE B-VA| 7,200 HEATING 0 SIGN/DISP 1.25
AMPS 60 LIGHTING 50 1.25 KITCHEN 1.00
TOTAL PHASE C - VA RECEPTACLES 1,260 1.0/.5 EXISTING 9,450 1.00
AMPS MOTORS 1.00 LRG MOTOR 1.25 TOTAL DEMAND
TOTAL PNLBD - VA| 16,460 SUPP HEAT 4,500 1.00 SHOW WNDW 1.25 16,473 VA
AVIPS 46 MISC EQUIP 1.00 LTG TRACK 1.00 46 Al
PANELBOARD NOTES
F Z
ELECTRIC SERVICE SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM IS EXISTING TO REMAIN. NO MODIFICATIONS <
ARE BEING MADE TO THE ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISTRIBUTION EQUIPMENT IN THIS SCOPE.
2 ™
SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM PANELBOARD SCHEDULE ©
-3 2 S
SCALE : N/A SCALE : N/A ﬂ'
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